## GLENCOE PARK DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 913

## RESOLUTION COMMITTING TO APPLY FOR A GRANT

WHEREAS, the Board of Park Commissioners of the Glencoe Park District of Cook County, Illinois has taken action to submit a Rebuild Illinois competitive public infrastructure application,

WHEREAS, receipt of Rebuild Illinois grant assistance is essential to allow the Park District of Glencoe to undertake the replacement of certain HVAC and Mechanic Equipment at the Takiff Center,

PASSED and APPROVED this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May 2020 by the affirmative roll call vote of three-fifths of the members of the Board of Park Commissioners as follows:

Ayes: Boron, Covey, Lutton, Onderdonk, Brooks

Nays: None

Abstentions: None Absent: None

Lisa M. Brooks, President Board of Park Commissioners Glencoe Park District

ATTEST:

Lisa M. Sheppard, Secretary Board of Park Commissioners Glencoe Park District

[SEAL]

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF COOK	)

## SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Lisa M. Sheppard, do hereby certify that I am Secretary of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Glencoe Park District, Cook County, Illinois, and as such official, I am keeper of the records, ordinances, files and seal of said Park District; and,

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that the foregoing instrument is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 913:

## RESOLUTION COMMITTING TO APPLY FOR A GRANT

adopted at a duly called Regular Meeting of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Glencoe Park District, held at Glencoe, Illinois, in said District at 7:00pm on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of May 2020.

**I DO FURTHER CERTIFY** that the deliberations of the Board on the adoption of said resolution were conducted openly, that the vote on the adoption of said resolution was taken openly, that said meeting was called and held at a specified time and place convenient to the public, that notice of said meeting was duly given to all of the news media requesting such notice, that said meeting was called and held in strict compliance with the provisions of the Open Meetings Act of the State of Illinois, as amended, and with the provisions of the Park District Code of the State of Illinois, as amended, and that the Board has complied with all of the provisions of said Act and said Code and with all of the procedural rules of the Board.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I hereunto affix my official signature and the seal of the Glencoe Park District at Glencoe, Illinois this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May 2020.

Lisa M. Sheppard, Secretary Board of Park Commissioners Glencoe Park District